



\$~123

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16282/2024**

PUSHPRAJ

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Samrendra Kumar, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra, CGSC with Mr. Shubham Kumar Mishra and Mr. Vashuchit Anand, Government Pleader for Respondents No.1 and 2/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
28.11.2024

%

1. Issue notice.
2. Mr. Jagdish Chandra, learned CGSC accepts notice on behalf of Respondents No.1 and 2.
3. Counter-affidavit be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. Issue notice to Respondent No.3 through all permissible modes, returnable on 10.02.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2024

B.S. Rohella