



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16282/2024
PUSHRAJ

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra, CGSC with
Mr. Shubham Kumar Mishra,
Advocates for R-1 and 2.
Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain and
Mr. Nipun Jain, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
30.05.2025

%

1. The petition was scheduled to be listed on 12.08.2025, but has been listed today on an Office Note as it has been identified by the Registry as a "*Targeted Matter*" under the "*Model Action Plan for Reduction of Arrears in High Courts*".
2. There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner when the matter is taken up for hearing.
3. List on the date already fixed, i.e. 12.08.2025, in the category of "*Old/Targeted Cases*".

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 30, 2025

UK/AD/