



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16282/2024**

PUSHRAJ

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra, CGSC with
Mr. Vasuchit Anand, G.P. for R-1
and R-2.

Mr. Nipun Jain and Ms. Manisha
Agrawal Narain, Advocates for R-
3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

09.09.2025

By order dated 12.08.2025, both sides were granted two weeks' time to file additional documents in support of their pleadings alongwith a supporting affidavit. Mr. Nipun Jain, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 3, seeks further time to file the additional documents. Two weeks' further time is granted for the said purpose.

List on 15.10.2025, in the category of "*Old/Targeted Cases*".

PRATEEK JALAN, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025

UK/JM/