



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16282/2024**

PUSHRAJ

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra, CGSC with
Mr. Sujeet Kumar, Advocate.
Ms. Manisha Agarwal, Mr. Nipun
Jain, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

15.10.2025

Additional documents filed by respondent No. 3 – Bharat Electronics Limited have been placed on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has also filed certain additional documents after the last date of hearing. He is permitted to place the same on record within a period of two weeks.

List on 21.01.2026.

The parties may also file their written submissions, along with copies of any relevant judgments they seek to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025

'Bhupi/sd'/'