



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16282/2024**

PUSHPRAJ

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Maanya Saxena and Mr. Sujeet Kumar, Advocates for R-1, 2.
Ms. Manisha Agarwal Narain, CGSC with Mr. Nipun Jain and Mr. Rajat Gautam, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **21.01.2026**

1. Ms. Maanya Saxena, counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2, seeks an adjournment on the ground that Mr. Jagdish Chandra, CGSC, is not available today on account of some family exigency.
2. The parties are directed to file brief note of written submissions, not exceeding three pages, at least one week prior to the next date of hearing.
3. List on 27th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 21, 2026

nk