



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16282/2024**

PUSHRAJ

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Samrendra Kumar, Mr. Vivek Kumar Srivastava, Ms. Mahak Sharma, Mr. Ravi Bhushan Upadhyay and Mr. Vishal Kumar Pandey, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Ms. Manya Saxena and Mr. Vasuchit Anand, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. Written submissions on behalf of the Petitioner filed *vide* Diary No. 164372 have been returned under objections. Counsel is instructed to ensure that the same are placed on record before the next date of hearing.
2. List for consideration on 01st September, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/hc